Color Key for Proposed Fee Modifications			
Existing Fee Increase	Yellow Highlight		
Existing Fee Decrease	Purple Highlight		
Delete Service / Fee	Pink Highlight		
Add New Service / Fee	Green Highlight		
Fee Title or Code Change	Orange Highlight		

## Proposed Master Fee Schedule Changes by Department

Fee Title	Current Fee Amount	Proposed Fee Amount	Change Type	Change Notes / Justification
Library				
Miscellaneous				
Fines				
Over due fines - Adult material	\$.25 per day/per item (\$10 max)	\$.25 per day/per item (\$10 max)		
Over due fines - Children's material	\$.10 per day/per item	\$.10 per day/per item		
Out of State Interlibrary Loan fee to other states	\$10.00	\$10.00		
Interlibrary Loan to our customers	\$2.00	\$2.00		
Looking up Library Card Number	\$.35 per request	\$0.00	delete	No longer charged
Records Center				
Photocopy	\$.10 per page	\$.10 per page		
Printing	\$.10 per page	\$.10 per page		
Lost or Damaged Items Replacement Fees				
Lost or Damaged Item Replacement Fee	\$10.00 fee + Cost of replacing item	Items under \$100 = Item Replacement Cost Items over \$100 = Replacement Cost + \$10 fee		\$10 fee only applied if lost/damaged material is sent to collections, otherwise \$10 fee is not charged
Damaged Materials	\$3.50 per item	\$0.00	delete	No longer charged
Replacing Library Cards	\$1.00 per card	\$0.00	delete	No longer charged
Notary Fees				Library no longer has Notary on staff
Acknowledgements	\$10.00	\$0.00	delete	service no longer provided
Jurats (Affidavits and Depositions)	\$10.00	\$0.00	delete	service no longer provided
Protests	\$10.00 + \$5.00 for notice of non- payment + \$5.00 for recording	\$0.00	delete	service no longer provided
Oaths and Affirmations	\$10.00	\$0.00	delete	service no longer provided
Notary-Certified Photocopies (Power of Attorney or Journal	\$10.00	\$0.00	delete	service no longer provided
Line Item)	\$10.00	\$0.00	delete	service no longer provided
Proofs of Execution by Subscribing Witness	\$10.00	\$0.00	delete	service no longer provided
Phtocopy of Journal Entry for Public	\$.30 cents per page (+\$10.00 if certified photocopy)	\$0.00	delete	service no longer provided
Items for Purchase			add new category	
USB Flash Drives	N/A	\$.10 per page	add	new service for public internet users at Library
Earbuds	N/A	\$.10 per page	add	new service for public internet users at Library

## Proposed Master Fee Schedule Changes by Department

Fee Title	Current Fee Amount	Fee Amount	Change Type	Change Notes / Justification
Probation				
Returned Check Fee	\$25.00	\$25.00		GC6157(b)
Account Processing Fee	\$30.00	\$30.00	code update	PC1205(e)
Installment Payment Fee - Probation Fees	\$75.00	\$75.00	code update	PC1205(e)
Installment Payment Fee - Fines	\$50.00	\$50.00		PC1205(d)
Restitution Collection Fee (15%)	Varies	Varies		PC1203.1
State Restitution Fine 10% Collection Fee	Varies	Varies		Reso No. 11-072 PC 1202.4 WIC 730.6(q)
Failure to Appear Fee	\$15.00	\$15.00		PC853.7(a), VC40508.5
DMV Notification Fee	\$10.00	\$10.00		VC40508.6
Interstate Compact Application Fee	\$125.00	\$168.00	code update, fee increase	PC1203.1b(a)
Jurisdictional Transfer Application Fee	\$125.00	\$131.00	code update, fee increase	PC1203.1b(a)
Adult Probation				
Domestic Violence Service Provider Application Approval and	\$250.00	\$250.00	title change only	Reso. No. 11-072 PC1203.097(iv)(B)
Renewal Fee	\$250.00	\$250.00	title change only	Reso. No. 11-0/2 PC1203.097(10)(B)
Pre-Sentencing Investigation Report Fee - Felony	\$652.00	\$712.00	code update, fee increase	PC1203.1b(a)
Pre-Sentencing Investigation Report Fee - Misdemeanor	\$433.00	\$594.00	code update, fee increase	PC1203.1b(a)
Supplemental Report Fee	\$243.00	\$237.00	code update, fee decrease	PC1203.1b(a)
Monthly Drug Testing Fee (adults 21+ years)	\$29.00	\$33.00	title change, fee increase	Reso. No. 11-072, PC1203.1ab
Adult Monthly Supervision Fee	\$81.00	\$92.00	code update, fee increase	PC1203.1b(a)
Work Furlough Application Fee	\$125.00	\$65.00	fee decrease	PC1208.2
Work Furlough Daily Fee	One hour of participant's hourly wage, plus \$9.00	\$18.50	fee decrease	PC1208.2
File Review Fee - Megan's Law Internet Disclosure	\$120.00	\$0.00	delete	no longer applicable
Change of Plea Application Fee	\$124.00	\$0.00	delete	no longer applicable
Diversion Monitoring Fee- Felony	\$427.00	\$0.00	delete	Probation no longer supervising diversion cases
Diversion Monitoring Fee- Misdemeanor	\$300.00	\$0.00	delete	Probation no longer supervising diversion cases
Juvenile Probation				
Citation Processing Fee	\$10.00	\$10.00		Reso. No. 11-072 GC54985(a)
Support in Juvenile Hall Daily Fee	\$30.00/day	\$0.00	delete	no longer permitted by statute per SB190
Sealing of Juvenile Records (age 26+ years)	\$150.00	\$150.00	title change, note added	WIC903.3, <u>SB504 requires no fee be charged for sealing</u> records for individuals under the age of 26
CDJJ Housing Reimbursement Fee	Actual cost up to \$250.00 per month	\$0.00	delete	no longer permitted by statute per SB190
Juvenile Drug Court Enrollment Fee	\$25.00	\$0.00	delete	Probation no longer has Juvenile Drug Court
Monthly Drug Testing Fee	\$29.00	\$0.00	delete	no longer permitted by statute per SB190
Juvenile Monthly Supervison Fee	\$25.00	\$0.00	delete	no longer permitted by statute per SB190

Fee Title	Current Fee Amount	Fee Amount	Change Type	Change Notes / Justification
Health and Human Services Agency				
Environmental Health				
Cottage Food Fees				
Class A Registration		\$64.00		Reso. 13-042 (Effective 07/1/13) H&S 101325, 113713
Class A Registration with Non-Potentially Hazardous Food Temporary Food Facility	\$155.00	\$0.00	delete	Reso. 13-042 (Effective 07/1/13) H&S 101325, 113714
Class B Permit		\$182.00		Reso. 13-042 (Effective 07/1/13) H&S 101325, 113715
Class B Permit with Non-Potentially Hazardous Temporary Food Facility	\$273.00	\$0.00	delete	Reso. 13-042 (Effective 07/1/13) H&S 101325, 113716
Body Art Program Fees				
Body Art Facility		\$125.00		Reso. 12-088 (Effective 7/12/12) H&S 101325, 119324.5
Practitioner Registration		\$42.00		Reso. 12-088 (Effective 7/12/12) H&S 101325, 119324.5
Mobile Body Art Facility		\$63.00		Reso. 12-088 (Effective 7/12/12) H&S 101325, 119324.5
Temporary Body Art Facility		\$63.00		Reso. 12-088 (Effective 7/12/12) H&S 101325, 119324.5
Plan Review, Major		\$250.00		Reso. 12-088 (Effective 7/12/12) H&S 101325, 119324.5
Plan Review, Minor		\$125.00		Reso. 12-088 (Effective 7/12/12) H&S 101325, 119324.5
Food Establishment Fees				
Restaurant & Bar over 650 square feet		\$769.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Restaurant & Bar under 650 square feet		\$517.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Restaurant over 650 square feet (including large school kitchens)		\$690.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Restaurant under 650 square feet (including medium school kitchens)		\$443.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Bed & Breakfast		\$320.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Continental Breakfast Only		\$250.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Bars		\$422.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Seasonal Restaurant (6 months or less)	\$290.00	\$375.00	fee increase	H&S 101325, 113713
Mobile Food Preparation Unit	\$413.00	\$544.00	fee increase	H&S 101325, 113713
Temporary Food Facility				
Temporary Hazardous Food Booth (submitted 5 days prior to the event)		\$64.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Temporary Hazardous Food Booth (submitted the day of the				
event)		\$113.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Three or more events per year		\$163.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Temporary Non-Hazardous Food Facility				
Temporary Non-Hazardous Food Booth (submitted 5 days prior to the event)		\$47.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Temporary Non-Hazardous Food Booth (submitted the day of the event)		\$84.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Three or more events per year		\$91.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Catering Kitchen (not covered in other fee category)		\$307.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Catering in a Permitted Facility	\$149.00	\$277.00	fee increase	H&S 101325, 113713

Fee Title	Current Fee Amount	Fee Amount	Change Type	Change Notes / Justification
Health and Human Services Agency				
Environmental Health				
Bakery		\$415.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Bakery with Units (Deli / Restaurant / etc.)		\$715.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Large Retail Market (over 10,000 square feet)		\$651.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Large Retail Market (over 10,000 square feet) with units		\$1,672.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Medium Retail Market (over 2,000 square feet but under 10,000 square feet)		\$527.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Medium Retail Market (over 2,000 square feet but under 10,000 square feet) with units		\$663.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Small Retail Market (under 2,000 square feet including units)		\$336.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Mobile Food Facility (Vehicles)	\$122.00	\$228.00	fee increase	H&S 101325, 113713
Farmers Market	\$65.00	\$252.00	fee increase	Reso. No. 13-042 (Effective July 1, 2013) H&S 101325, 113713
Produce Stand/Produce Truck		\$50.00		Reso. No. 13-042 (Effective July 1, 2013) H&S 101325, 113713
Low Risk Minimal Food (includes small school kitchens)	\$182.00	\$228.00	fee increase	H&S 101325, 113713
Plan Review, Major	\$565.00	\$883.00	fee increase	H&S 101325, 113713
Plan Review, Minor	\$246.00	\$398.00	fee increase	H&S 101325, 113713
Vending Machines, per year (9.08.150 MCC):				
1-10 Machines		\$87.00		H&S 101325, 113713
11 or more Machines		\$175.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Organized Camps		\$376.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Community Event Application (less than 15 vendors)		\$158.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Community Event Late Application (less than 15 vendors)		\$256.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Community Event Application (15 or more vendors)		\$303.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Community Event Late Application (15 or more vendors)		\$384.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Food Handler Certification Class with book		\$152.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Food Handler Certification (exam only)		\$78.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Food Handler Certification Class Only		\$105.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Additional fee for Private On-site Water System		\$135.00		H&S 101325, 113713
Water Program Fees				
State Small Water System Operational Permit	\$478.00	\$590.00	fee increase	H&S 64253, 64259
Solid Waste Fees				
Applications		*- ·		
Permit Modification		\$2,689.00		H&S 101025, 101325P RC 43202, 43213
Permit Revision		\$3,437.00		H&S 101025, 101325P RC 43202, 43213
Periodic Site Review		\$1,208.00		H&S 101025, 101325P RC 43202, 43213
Exemption from a Solid Waste Facility Permit		\$1,086.00		H&S 101025, 101325P RC 43202, 43213
Closure / Post-Closure Plans		\$6,722.00		H&S 101025, 101325P RC 43202, 43213
Hearing Panel Appeal		\$522.00		H&S 101025, 101325P RC 43202, 43213
New Solid waste Facility (fee per hour)		\$126.49		H&S 101025, 101325P RC 43202, 43213
Annual Inspection Fees				
Full Solid Waste Facility Permit:		¢E 010 00		H&S 101025, 101325 / PRC 43202, 43213
Woodwaste Disposal Site		\$5,912.00 \$6,390.00		
Composting Facility Site		\$6,390.00		H&S 101025, 101325 / PRC 43202, 43213

Fee Title	Current Fee Amount	Fee Amount	Change Type	Change Notes / Justification
Health and Human Services Agency				
Environmental Health				
Large Volume Transfer Station or Material Recovery Facility		\$6,959.00		H&S 101025, 101325 / PRC 43202, 43213
Enforcement Agency Notification:				
Limited Volume Transfer Station up to 60 yd3		\$1,117.00		H&S 101025, 101325 / PRC 43202, 43213
Sealed Container Transfer Station		\$464.00		H&S 101025, 101325 / PRC 43202, 43213
Agricultural Material Compost		\$852.00		H&S 101025, 101325 / PRC 43202, 43213
Construction and Demolition Facility		\$1,117.00		H&S 101025, 101325 / PRC 43202, 43213
Grinding and Chipping Facility		\$1,117.00		H&S 101025, 101325 / PRC 43202, 43213
Registration Permit:				
Compost Facility Site		\$2,132.00		H&S 101025, 101325 / PRC 43202, 43213
Medium Volume Transfer Station		\$3,288.00		H&S 101025, 101325 / PRC 43202, 43213
Closed, Abandoned, Unpermitted, or Exempt Site - Annual		\$540.00		H&S 101025, 101325 / PRC 43202, 43213
Inspections		\$040.00		Has 101025, 101325 / FRC 43202, 43215
Closed, Abandoned, Unpermitted, or Exempt Site - Quarterly		\$1,780.00		H&S 101025, 101325 / PRC 43202, 43213
Inspections		\$1,700.00		1103 101023, 101323 / FNG 43202, 43213
Closed Municipal Solid Waste Landfill with Gas Monitoring		\$5,474.00		H&S 101025, 101325 / PRC 43202, 43213
Pool and Spa Fees				
Public Swimming Pool/Spa, seasonal fee (6 months)		\$270.00		H&S 101325, 116053
Public Swimming Pool/Spa, annual fee		\$444.00		H&S 101325, 116053
Plan Review, Major	\$415.00	\$894.00	fee increase	H&S 101325, 116053
Plan Review, Minor		\$261.00		H&S 101325, 116053
Domestic Water Fees				
Water Sample-collection and bacteriological testing (9.16.010		\$123.00		H&S 101025, 101325, 116270 & Water Code 13803
MCC)		\$123.00		Has 101025, 101525, 110270 & Water Code 15805
Water Well Permits (9.16.010 MCC)		\$361.00		H&S 101025, 101325, 116270 & Water Code 13803
Water Well Permit - Relocation Review		\$61.00		H&S 101025, 101325, 116270 & Water Code 13803
Water Well Permit - Special Areas		\$396.00		H&S 101025, 101325, 116270 & Water Code 13803
Water Well Destruction Permit		\$182.00		H&S 101025, 101325, 116270 & Water Code 13803
Water Well Repair Permit		\$134.00		H&S 101025, 101325, 116270 & Water Code 13803
Water Well Pump Test Review		\$89.00		H&S 101025, 101325, 116270 & Water Code 13803
Water Well Permit Renewals (per year)		\$56.00		H&S 101025, 101325, 116270 & Water Code 13803
Water Well Reinspections (after two inspections)	\$108.00	\$246.00	fee increase	H&S 101025, 101325, 116270 & Water Code 13803
Liquid Waste Fees				
Site Evaluation Report Review - Standard System - New		\$490.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Site Evaluation Report Review - Standard System - Replacement		\$325.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Site Evaluation Report Review - Non-Standard System - New		\$690.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Site Evaluation Report Review - Additional charge for systems				
over 600 gal/day, per 100 gal/day over 600 gal/day, increase		\$12.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
fee by		ψ12.00		
Site Evaluation Report Review - Non-Standard System -				
Replacement		\$354.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Site Evaluation Report Review - Revision		\$168.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Site Evaluation Report Review - Non-Standard System				
Revision		\$296.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325

Health and Human Services Agency         Environmental Health         Site Evaluation Report Review - Archival Review greater than 5 years         Site Evaluation Report Review - Groundwater Monitoring per Parcel         Site Evaluation Report Review - Field Inspection per Parcel         Site Evaluation Report Review - Field Inspection per Parcel         Site Evaluation Report Review - Field Inspection per Parcel         Site Evaluation Report Review - Field Inspection per Parcel         Site Evaluation Report Review - Formal Appeal	\$69.00 \$69.00	\$76.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$120.00	delete	H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325 H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325 H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Site Evaluation Report Review - Archival Review greater than 5 years Site Evaluation Report Review - Groundwater Monitoring per Parcel Site Evaluation Report Review - Field Inspection per Parcel Site Evaluation Report Review - Waiver Request	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$0.00 \$0.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
years Site Evaluation Report Review - Groundwater Monitoring per Parcel Site Evaluation Report Review - Field Inspection per Parcel Site Evaluation Report Review - Waiver Request	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$0.00 \$0.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Site Evaluation Report Review - Groundwater Monitoring per Parcel Site Evaluation Report Review - Field Inspection per Parcel Site Evaluation Report Review - Waiver Request	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$0.00 \$0.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Parcel Site Evaluation Report Review - Field Inspection per Parcel Site Evaluation Report Review - Waiver Request	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$0.00		
Site Evaluation Report Review - Field Inspection per Parcel Site Evaluation Report Review - Waiver Request	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$0.00		
Site Evaluation Report Review - Waiver Request	\$69.00		delete	H&S 17022 17050 17051 101025 101225
		\$120.00		103 17322, 17330, 17331, 101023, 101323
Site Evaluation Report Review - Formal Appeal				H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
		\$362.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Site Evaluation Report Review - Sewage Pump (Std Add-On)		\$80.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Site Evaluation Report Review - Groundwater Drain		\$68.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Site Evaluation Poport Poviow Discovery Pepert of Existing	N/A			
Unknown System	N/A	\$161.00	add	H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
DEH Site Evaluation - Standard System Replacement	\$305.00	\$0.00	delete	H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
DEH Site Evaluation - Non-Standard System Replacement	\$723.00	\$0.00	delete	H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
DEH Sewage System Failure Analysis		\$148.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Standard Sewage System Permit - New		\$553.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Standard Sewage System Permit - Repair, Expansion or		\$345.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Replacement		\$345.00		Reso. No. 13-042 (Effective July 1, 2013)
Non-Standard Sewage System Permit - New or Replacement		\$858.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Non-Standard Sewage System Permit - Repair		\$493.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325 Reso. No. 11-074
Non-Standard Sewage System Operational Permit		\$150.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Non-Standard Sewage System Monitoring Inspection		\$277.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Sewage System Permit Renewal		\$111.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Sewage System Permit Renewal, Late Penalty		\$133.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Septic Tank Installation/Destruction Permit	¢165.00	\$306.00	foo increase	H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Seplic Tank Installation/Destruction Permit	\$165.00	\$306.00	fee increase	Reso. No. 13-042 (Effective July 1, 2013)
Sewage System Performance Inspection	\$341.00	\$0.00	delete	H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Request for exception of Mendocino County Code		\$229.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Request for Soil Moisture Construction Inspection		\$146.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Request for Comment to DRE Public Report		\$218.00		H&S 17922, 17950, 17951, 101025, 101325
Septic Tank Pumpers, per year (9.23.070 MCC)		\$344.00		H&S 101025, 1011325, 117405
Land Use Fees				
Land Division, On-site Sewage and Water	\$411.00	\$630.00	fee increase	Gov Code 65100, 65300; H&S 101325
+ Fee per Unimproved Lot		\$83.00		Gov Code 65100, 65300 H&S 101325
Land Division, On-site Sewage and Public Water Supply	\$411.00	\$584.00	fee increase	Gov Code 65100, 65300; H&S 101325
Land Division, Public Sewer System and On-site Water	\$411.00	\$882.00	fee increase	Gov Code 65100, 65300; H&S 101325
+ Fee per Unimproved Lot		\$83.00		Gov Code 65100, 65300; H&S 101325
Land Division, Public Sewer and Public Water Supply		\$411.00		Gov Code 65100, 65300; H&S 101325
Modification of Conditions		\$96.00		Gov Code 65100, 65300; H&S 101325
Boundary Line Adjustment		\$245.00		Gov Code 65100, 65300; H&S 101325 Reso. No. 11-074
Use Permit		\$300.00		Gov Code 65100, 65300; H&S 101325 Reso. No. 11-074

Fee Title	Current Fee Amount	Fee Amount	Change Type	Change Notes / Justification
Health and Human Services Agency				
Environmental Health				
Use Permit Renewal	\$40.00	\$220.00	fee increase	Gov Code 65100, 65300; H&S 101325
Conditional Certificate of Compliance	\$224.00	\$0.00	delete	Gov Code 65100, 65300; H&S 101325
General Plan Amendment		\$79.00		Gov Code 65100, 65300; H&S 101325
Coastal Development Permit Application Review		\$300.00		Gov Code 65100, 65300; H&S 101325 Reso. No. 11-074
Development Review	\$99.00	\$0.00	delete	Gov Code 65100, 65300; H&S 101325
Building Permit Application Review		\$135.00		Gov Code 65100, 65300; H&S 101325 Reso. No. 11-074
Use Permit Modification Application review	\$125.00	\$243.00	fee increase	Gov Code 65100, 65300; H&S 101325
Administrative Permit Application Review	\$69.00	\$161.00	fee increase	Gov Code 65100, 65300; H&S 101325
Hydrological Study Review	\$394.00	\$0.00	delete	Gov Code 65100, 65300; H&S 101325
Sound Impact Study Review	\$258.00	\$0.00	delete	Gov Code 65100, 65300; H&S 101325
Environmental Impact Report Review	+	\$370.00		Gov Code 65100, 65300; H&S 101325
Pre-Application Conference	\$79.00	\$202.00	fee increase	Gov Code 65100, 65300; H&S 101325
General Environmental Health Fees	φ19:00	φ202.00	ice increase	dov code 05100, 05500, 11d5 101525
Transfer of Ownership/Registration		\$128.00		Reso No. 12-088 (Effective 7/12/12) H&S 101025, 101325
		¢.120.000		
Environmental Health Consultations, Inspections, Enforcement, Report Reviews, Meetings, or other services not covered by the initial fee (per hour)		\$128.00		Reso No. 12-088 (Effective 7/12/12) H&S 101025, 101325
Mobile Home Parks - Plan Review, Clearance, and Inspection of Sewage Disposal Systems, Water Systems, and Swimming Pools (per hour)		\$128.00		Reso No. 12-088 (Effective 7/12/12) H&S 101025, 101325
Delinquent Payment Fee (assessed monthly; based on original fee) *Fee Corrected due to typographical error (June 15, 2010 - KK)		20.00%		H&S 101025, 101325
Violation Reinspection Fee		\$103.00		H&S 101025, 101325
Penalty		· · · · · ·		
(a) Beginning construction on a Food Facility or Spa/Pool without a Plan Check Clearance,		100% of original fee		H&S 101025, 101325
(b) Operating a Food Facility with a valid Permit to Operate		100% of original fee		
(c) Beginning construction on a Septic Tank, Well or Underground Storage Tank (UST) including associated piping without obtaining a permit		100% of original fee		
(d) Removing a UST without obtaining a Tank Abandonment Clearance		100% of original fee		
(e) Operating a UST without a permit		100% of original fee		
Division of Environmental Health Hourly Rate		\$128.00		Reso No. 12-088 (Effective 7/12/12) Gov Code 65100, 65300, H&S 101325
Appeal of Code Enforcement Notice and Order to Abate (Nuisance Abatement Ordinance Enforcement Appeals Fee)		\$1,197.00		MCC Chpt 8.75
Appeal of Administrative Permit Decision		\$1,197.00		Reso No. 12-088 (Effective 7/12/12) H&S 101025, 101325
Hazardous Materials Fees				
Administrative Services				
Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) one person		\$204.00		H&S 25507.2, 101025, 101325
Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) two people required		\$270.00		H&S 25507.2, 101025, 101325

Fee Title	Current Fee Amount	Fee Amount	Change Type	Change Notes / Justification
Health and Human Services Agency				
Environmental Health Unified Program - State Surcharges				
Facility (per location)		\$49.00		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
Underground Storage Tank (per tank)		\$15.00		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
CalARP		\$370.00		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
Annual Permit Fees				
Underground Storage Tanks				
Type 1 Permit (Total gallons of all tanks 5,000 gallons or less)				
First Tank, each site		\$328.00		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
Each Additional Tank, same site	\$149.00	\$179.00	fee increase	H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
Type 2 Permit (Total gallons of all tanks greater than 5,000 gallons)				
First Tank, each site	\$417.00	\$627.00	fee increase	H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
Each Additional Tank, same site	\$201.00	\$293.00	fee increase	H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
Above Ground Storage Tanks			delete	
APST each site	\$30.00		delete	AB1130
Construction Permit Fees New Construction				
First Tank	\$754.00	\$2041.00	fee increase	H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
Each Additional Tank, same site	\$261.00	\$565.00	fee increase	H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
Recertification Inspection for Tank Structure and Lining				
First Tank		\$500.00		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
Each Additional Tank, same site		\$214.00		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
Sensor Installation (per tank)			delete	
1 - 3 Sensors	\$237.00	\$0.00	delete	H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
Each Additional Sensor	\$79.00	\$0.00	delete	H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
Secondary Containment Testing (once every 3 years)			delete	
First Tank	\$512.00	\$0.00	delete	H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
Each Additional Tank, same site	\$197.00	\$0.00	delete	H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
Secondary Containment Testing (6 month test after new installation)			delete	
First Tank	\$250.00	\$0.00	delete	H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
Each Additional Tank, same site	\$96.00	\$0.00	delete	H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210

Fee Title	Current Fee Amount	Fee Amount	Change Type	Change Notes / Justification
Health and Human Services Agency				
Environmental Health				
System Modification		\$258.00		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
System Repair (per hour)		\$126.49		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
Monitoring System Upgrade				
First Tank		\$477.00		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
Each Additional Tank, same site		\$156.00		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
Corrosion (Cathodic) Protection System, each submission				
First Tank		\$504.00		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
Each Additional Tank, same site		\$143.00		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
Tank Closure				
First Tank		\$485.00		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
Each Additional Tank, same site		\$228.00		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
Monitoring Well and Boring Fees				
Monitoring Well Construction Permit (first 3 wells)		\$450.00		H&S 101025, 101325, 116270 & Water Code 13803
Each Additional Monitoring Well, same site andi nspection		\$228.00		H&S 101025, 101325, 116270 & Water Code 13803
Monitoring Well Destruction Permit				
First Three Wells, same site and inspection Each Additional Well, same site and inspection		\$411.00 \$129.00		H&S 101025, 101325, 116270 & Water Code 13803 H&S 101025, 101325, 116270 & Water Code 13803
Each Additional well, same site and inspection		\$129.00		H&S 101025, 101325, 116270 & Water Code 13803
Borings (first 3) same site and inspection		\$149.00		H&S 101025, 101325, 116270 & Water Code 13803
Each Additional Boring, same site and inspection		\$44.00		H&S 101025, 101325, 116270 & Water Code 13803
Emergency Planning, Response and Community Right-To- Know, Hazardous Materials Business Plan Program (HMBP),D				
Hazardous Materials Management Plan Program (HMMP), and California Accidental Release Program (CalARP)				
HMBP and HMMP (Plan Inspection, above ground storage)				
*Type 1 UST Facility		\$122.00		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
*Type 2 UST Facility		\$247.00		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
*To qualify for this reduced plan fee, aboveground storage must be less than or equal to 110 gallons, 2000 cubic feet, or 1000 pounds of hazardous substance. Facilities with Extremely Hazardous Substances do not qualify for this reduced fee.				

Fee Title	Current Fee Amount	Fee Amount	Change Type	Change Notes / Justification
Health and Human Services Agency				
Environmental Health				
Hazardous Materials Management Plan and CalARP Facility				
Categories:				
Cat. Liquids(gal.) Solids(lbs.) Gasses(cu.ft.) HMBP Exemption Request				
0 Limited Business Plan Reporting		\$249.00		H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
1 55-110 500-1,000 200-2,000	\$356.00	\$511.00	fee increase	H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
2 111-500 1,001-5000 2,001-10,000	\$438.00	\$647.00	fee increase	H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
3 501-1,000 5,000-10,000 10,001-30,000	\$680.00	\$851.00	fee increase	H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
4 1,001-5,000 10,001-100,000 30,001-50,000	\$830.00	\$987.00	fee increase	H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
5 5,001-20,000 100,001-200,000 50,001-2,000,000	\$916.00	\$1,122.00	fee increase	H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
6 20,001-150,000 200,001-300,000 2,000,000-3,000,000	\$1,190.00	\$1,422.00	fee increase	H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
7 150,001+ 300,001+ 3,000,001+	\$1,956.00	\$1,694.00	fee decrease	H&S 25404(a)(1)(A), 25287(a) & (b), 101025, 101325; 27 CCR 15210
	A1/A	0100.00		
APSA non-Tier 3 Facility	N/A	\$136.00	add	H&S 101325, 25404(a)(1)(A), 27 CCR 15210
APSA Tier 3 Facility	N/A	\$272.00	add	H&S 101325, 25404(a)(1)(A), 27 CCR 15211
Cannabis Program Fees			add new category	
Initial Cannabis Review	N/A	\$450.00	add	new program / fee
Annual Cannabis Review	N/A	\$185.00	add	new program / fee
Amended Renewal Application Review	N/A	\$302.00	add	new program / fee
Cannabis Business License Review (EHHAZ)	N/A	\$185.00	add	new program / fee